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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3162

TO BE ANSWERED ON 16/03/2016


SCIENTIFIC INSTITUTIONS


†3162. SHRI VISHNU DAYAL RAM:


Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY òãðìððÐð ¡ðøÜ ÑßðøÌðð÷ò±ð¨îó Ùðüëðó be pleased to state:


(a) the number of scientific institutions operational in the country at present, State/

UT-wise;


(b) whether the Government is contemplating to increase the number of said institutions;


(c) if so, the details thereof, State and city-wise along with the details of funds allocated for the purpose;


(d) whether any proposal of interconnecting these institutions to collect their data and information at one place is lying pending with the Ministry; and


(e) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EARTH SCIENCES

(SHRI.Y. S. CHOWDARY)

òãðìððÐð ¡ðøÜ ÑßðøÌðð÷ò±ð¨îó ÙðüëððâðÚð Ùð÷ü Üð¸Úð Ùðüëðó +ÉÉè® ÑðöÆãðó òãðìððÐð ÙðüëððâðÚð Ùð÷ü Üð¸Úð Ùðüëðó

 (gÉÉÒ ´ÉÉ<Ç. AºÉ. SÉÉèvÉ®ÉÒ)


(a) The number of scientific institutions which are operational in the country at present, State/UT-wise is given at Annex.

(b) No, Madam.

(c) Does not arise.

(d) No, Madam.

(e) Does not arise.

********

